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1. 34-1 4:32.27,8 7.20,6 18:13.57,7 Mixed 1.GBR1985Bonsor HelenTEAM MAMMUT GORE-TEX FOOTWEAR
34-2 ------ ----- ----- Overall 21.GBR1979Fallas Andrew

2. 254-1 4:37.12,3 7.28,3 18:42.59,2 Mixed 2.POL1983Rawlik KonradTEAM CARNETHY
254-2 4.44,5 ----- +29.01 Overall 28.GBR1983Paris Jasmin

3. 8-1 4:45.36,9 7.41,9 19:24.23,6 Mixed 4.FRA1980Freslon-Bette CarolineTEAM GARMIN ADVENTURE
8-2 13.09,1 ----- +1:10.25 Overall 39.FRA1977Bette Jean Christophe

4. 6-1 4:46.24,4 7.43,1 19:07.34,0 Mixed 3.ESP1973Bustillo Rodriguez ChemariTEAM BUFF
6-2 13.56,6 ----- +53.36 Overall 30.ESP1974Dominguez Azpeleta Nuria

5. 138-1 4:54.09,6 7.55,7 20:23.46,5 Mixed 7.GER1971Bode MathisTEAM EISENHERZEN
138-2 21.41,8 ----- +2:09.48 Overall 57.AUT1972Färberböck Eva

6. 80-1 5:03.11,5 8.10,3 20:16.13,0 Mixed 5.AUT1983Kirschner MarkusTEAM THE LADY & DAS TIERCHEN
80-2 30.43,7 ----- +2:02.15 Overall 52.FRA1980Pibis Laetitia

7. 233-1 5:05.37,2 8.14,2 20:35.04,3 Mixed 8.RUS1975Demeshchik PavelTEAM RED FOX / GORE-TEX#
233-2 33.09,4 ----- +2:21.06 Overall 59.RUS1979Shavlakova Anna

8. 206-1 5:07.19,2 8.17,0 21:11.56,1 Mixed 13.NED1974van den Eelaart AdriaanTEAM SPORT-EVENTS.BE
206-2 34.51,4 ----- +2:57.58 Overall 72.BEL1984van Hoeck Veerle

9. 220-1 5:11.06,5 8.23,1 21:03.04,6 Mixed 11.GER1970Brittain AndreasTEAM LAUFBASIS ALLGÄU
220-2 38.38,7 ----- +2:49.06 Overall 69.GER1975Brittain Rabea

10. 272-1 5:14.19,1 8.28,3 20:16.15,2 Mixed 6.CAN1982Ezzat AllisonTEAM CHEEKY MONKEYS
272-2 41.51,3 ----- +2:02.17 Overall 53.CAN1982Ezzat Ramsey

11. 275-1 5:17.07,8 8.32,8 20:56.08,5 Mixed 10.GER1974Steinhauser WolfiTEAM SPYDER
275-2 44.40,0 ----- +2:42.10 Overall 66.GER1971Philipp Simone

12. 26-1 5:17.47,2 8.33,9 21:06.58,9 Mixed 12.GER1970Zäh StefanTEAM GORE-TEX - MOUNTAIN GOATS
26-2 45.19,4 ----- +2:53.01 Overall 71.GER1981Baumann Katja

13. 164-1 5:22.11,8 8.41,0 21:11.58,8 Mixed 14.SUI1963Mayer RenéTEAM SALOMON VC ALLSCHWIIL
164-2 49.44,0 ----- +2:58.01 Overall 73.SUI1964Gutknecht Ariane

14. 232-1 5:24.23,1 8.44,6 20:42.06,5 Mixed 9.POL1984Ostrowska-Dolegowska MagdalenaTEAM INOV-8 NAPEIRAJ.PL
232-2 51.55,3 ----- +2:28.08 Overall 64.POL1979Dolegowski Krzysztof

15. 91-1 5:24.39,4 8.45,0 23:40.07,1 Mixed 25.GER1982Böhrer NataschaMAINAUSDAUER TRAILRUNNING MIXED TEAM
91-2 52.11,6 ----- +5:26.09 Overall 120.GER1980Braunschlaeger Manfred

16. 219-1 5:26.15,9 8.47,6 22:17.49,6 Mixed 18.ESP1982Rubio PatxiTEAM HIRURAK BAT!
219-2 53.48,1 ----- +4:03.51 Overall 91.ESP1980Larrañaga Urien Aran

17. 282-1 5:30.04,6 8.53,8 21:33.51,0 Mixed 15.ESP1973Marti AndresTEAM TURURAC DENIA
282-2 57.36,8 ----- +3:19.53 Overall 79.ESP1975Lopez Vicedo Patricia

18. 67-1 5:30.16,5 8.54,1 22:32.39,3 Mixed 19.FRA1970Leistner FabriceTEAM MEANDER
67-2 57.48,7 ----- +4:18.41 Overall 95.GBR1964Doke Marie

19. 113-1 5:30.25,8 8.54,3 22:03.47,4 Mixed 17.GER1971Grieger MatthiasTEAM LEGION OF PAIN
113-2 57.58,0 ----- +3:49.49 Overall 88.GER1977Grieger Katrin

20. 18-1 5:35.39,4 9.02,8 23:27.09,4 Mixed 22.USA1971Leasure JulieNIKE-GORE-TEX TEAM
18-2 1:03.11,6 ----- +5:13.11 Overall 113.USA1966Courogen Peter

21. 128-1 5:36.09,3 9.03,6 23:10.30,5 Mixed 20.GER1977Gratzel ThorstenTEAM BAYRISCH_SCHWITZERDÜTSCH
128-2 1:03.41,5 ----- +4:56.32 Overall 106.SUI1988Blättler Katja

22. 131-1 5:36.24,8 9.04,0 23:35.15,9 Mixed 24.GER1966Fey StefanMAIN AUSDAUERSHOP TRAIL MIXED TEAM
131-2 1:03.57,0 ----- +5:21.18 Overall 117.GER1964Gehlert Theresia

23. 207-1 5:37.02,3 9.05,0 23:42.03,0 Mixed 26.ESP1983Mundina DavidTEAM C.M GR33-TOTTRAIL
207-2 1:04.34,5 ----- +5:28.05 Overall 123.ESP1984Escuriola Reula Sonia

24. 327-1 5:40.19,5 9.10,3 21:37.35,1 Mixed 16.AUT1968Irendorfer AndreasTEAM INNENAUSBAU IRENDORFER
327-2 1:07.51,7 ----- +3:23.37 Overall 82.AUT1968Irendorfer Sonja

25. 24-1 5:51.40,4 9.28,7 24:06.29,9 Mixed 28.ITA1968von Schoenbeck MichaelaTEAM SULDEN
24-2 1:19.12,6 ----- +5:52.32 Overall 132.ITA1965Mitterer Herald

26. 75-1 5:55.37,3 9.35,1 24:48.07,7 Mixed 35.CAN1975Karsgaard NathanTEAM ACE OF P.A.C.E.
75-2 1:23.09,5 ----- +6:34.10 Overall 145.CAN1979Karsgaard Carrie

27. 336-1 5:57.25,7 9.38,0 24:53.16,0 Mixed 37.GER1972Lieb StephanieTEAM LAFUMA/TRAIL-MANIAK
336-2 1:24.57,9 ----- +6:39.18 Overall 150.GER1962Scheler Martin

28. 238-1 5:57.51,3 9.38,7 25:11.36,8 Mixed 39.USA1970Kirschenmann AnneB-TEAM
238-2 1:25.23,5 ----- +6:57.39 Overall 154.GBR1973Shippey John Ernest

29. 176-1 5:58.13,9 9.39,3 24:40.42,8 Mixed 32.GER1972Fieger TimTEAM STADTSPARKASSE AUGSBURG
176-2 1:25.46,1 ----- +6:26.45 Overall 141.GER1962Moser Susanne

30. 59-1 6:00.20,6 9.42,7 23:35.06,5 Mixed 23.RUS1958Vozdvizhenskiy PavelTEAM REINDEER
59-2 1:27.52,8 ----- +5:21.08 Overall 116.RUS1985Semenova Natalia
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31. 317-1 6:00.37,3 9.43,2 23:26.30,9 Mixed 21.GER1969Benz AntjeTEAM ENCW TSV CALW
317-2 1:28.09,5 ----- +5:12.33 Overall 112.GER1969Benz Peter

32. 218-1 6:00.58,4 9.43,7 24:23.35,0 Mixed 29.GER1964Lemme BärbelTEAM MÖLLNER NORDLICHTER
218-2 1:28.30,6 ----- +6:09.37 Overall 135.GER1961Gräper Michael

33. 55-1 6:02.59,7 9.47,0 25:05.44,8 Mixed 38.GER1964Fischer OliverTEAM SCHMIDTFIT
55-2 1:30.31,9 ----- +6:51.47 Overall 153.GER1970Schmidt Marika

34. 123-1 6:04.09,1 9.48,9 24:42.09,5 Mixed 33.GER1959Papst Lutz StephanTEAM OK~KO
123-2 1:31.41,3 ----- +6:28.11 Overall 142.GER1976Gerlach Anne

35. 22-1 6:04.46,4 9.49,9 24:05.18,6 Mixed 27.GER1976Herzele MartinTEAM GORE-TEX FOOTWEAR PA`A
22-2 1:32.18,6 ----- +5:51.20 Overall 131.GER1980Langenmeir Sabrina

36. 236-1 6:07.03,1 9.53,6 26:36.41,1 Mixed 51.SUI1986Meier XeniaTEAM SPINNERDUO
236-2 1:34.35,3 ----- +8:22.43 Overall 185.SUI1985Halter Remo

37. 257-1 6:07.58,7 9.55,1 26:02.16,3 Mixed 44.GER1967Nübling JürgenTEAM HANNIBAL`S RUNNERS
257-2 1:35.30,9 ----- +7:48.18 Overall 175.GER1966Imbery Claudia

38. 344-1 6:11.25,1 10.00,6 25:55.15,8 Mixed 42.GER1981Neckermann JanTEAM DIE GEILEN STEINZEITFRESSER
344-2 1:38.57,3 ----- +7:41.18 Overall 172.GER1981Neckermann Vanessa

39. 178-1 6:13.42,9 10.04,3 25:28.47,8 Mixed 40.GER1980Hahn ThorstenTEAM BIWAKSCHACHTEL-TUEBINGEN
178-2 1:41.15,1 ----- +7:14.50 Overall 160.GER1970Litterst Kathrin

40. 66-1 6:14.31,8 10.05,7 24:44.57,4 Mixed 34.CAN1976Unser RenePACE SPORTS FITNESS TEAM
66-2 1:42.04,0 ----- +6:30.59 Overall 144.CAN1968Marshall Trent

41. 366-1 6:16.27,1 10.08,8 24:52.00,5 Mixed 36.DEN1975Bager TonniTEAM FREDERICA TRAIL RUNNERS
366-2 1:43.59,3 ----- +6:38.02 Overall 149.GER1972Küchle Carmen

42. 81-1 6:18.28,0 10.12,0 26:36.31,0 Mixed 50.RSA1978Dancer RowanTEAM SHANCER
81-2 1:46.00,2 ----- +8:22.33 Overall 184.RSA1980Hooper Sarah

43. 115-1 6:21.47,9 10.17,4 26:09.17,4 Mixed 46.GER1960Schmidt HaraldMTP DREAM TEAM
115-2 1:49.20,1 ----- +7:55.19 Overall 179.GER1967Luber Andrea

44. 71-1 6:23.39,6 10.20,4 26:52.17,5 Mixed 54.CAN1967Tanner IanTEAM STOKED PACERS ON THE RUN!
71-2 1:51.11,8 ----- +8:38.19 Overall 192.CAN1979Arnett Jamie

45. 339-1 6:26.19,0 10.24,7 25:45.56,1 Mixed 41.GBR1984Bruce AndrewTEAM TRI LONDON
339-2 1:53.51,2 ----- +7:31.58 Overall 168.GBR1978Carritt Lotte

46. 188-1 6:29.13,1 10.29,4 26:27.55,1 Mixed 49.GER1973Kietzmann TomOSTSEETEAM
188-2 1:56.45,3 ----- +8:13.57 Overall 182.GER1962Cools Kerstin

47. 197-1 6:31.35,9 10.33,3 26:57.13,6 Mixed 55.GER1960Neizert HannoTEAM PACE CHASERS
197-2 1:59.08,1 ----- +8:43.15 Overall 194.CAN1977Shearer Hayley

48. 299-1 6:32.54,8 10.35,4 24:38.03,6 Mixed 31.ESP1972Mota Porta MartaTEAM VIKINGS OF WOLF'S PEAK
299-2 2:00.27,0 ----- +6:24.05 Overall 139.ESP1968De Pablo Soria Alberto

49. 301-1 6:33.44,1 10.36,7 26:50.27,0 Mixed 53.GER1969Lindlacher SigridTEAM EINFACH LOS!
301-2 2:01.16,3 ----- +8:36.29 Overall 191.GER1960Huber Konrad

50. 276-1 6:35.02,8 10.38,8 27:34.40,1 Mixed 59.GBR1965Wells PaulTEAM TEA AND CAKE
276-2 2:02.35,0 ----- +9:20.42 Overall 209.GBR1968Wells Lucy

51. 150-1 6:35.38,5 10.39,8 25:55.31,9 Mixed 43.CAN1963Boelcke EllenTEAM SNAIL`S PACE
150-2 2:03.10,7 ----- +7:41.34 Overall 173.CAN1963Wilson Christopher

52. 72-1 6:36.33,0 10.41,3 27:03.59,0 Mixed 56.NED1983van Broekhoven ErwinTEAM SCHNELL UND WENDIG
72-2 2:04.05,2 ----- +8:50.01 Overall 197.NED1986Simonse Eva

53. 154-1 6:36.40,5 10.41,5 27:32.41,8 Mixed 58.CAN1971Matrosovs KevinTEAM PACE OUT
154-2 2:04.12,7 ----- +9:18.44 Overall 206.CAN1977Jordan Alana

54. 187-1 6:37.01,8 10.42,0 27:54.23,3 Mixed 61.USA1975Martin CareyTEAM THE RUNNING MARTINS
187-2 2:04.34,0 ----- +9:40.25 Overall 215.USA1964Martin David

55. 325-1 6:39.23,7 10.45,9 26:25.27,0 Mixed 48.AUT1960Kiessler KlausTEAM SOL4RUN
325-2 2:06.55,9 ----- +8:11.29 Overall 181.AUT1960Wagner Karin

56. 141-1 6:44.39,1 10.54,4 27:47.53,3 Mixed 60.GER1962Schmittner KlausTEAM RAUFWIENIX
141-2 2:12.11,3 ----- +9:33.55 Overall 213.GER1963Schmittner Monika

57. 86-1 6:45.20,9 10.55,5 29:09.17,6 Mixed 70.GER1968von Brocke KlausTEAM THE WHISKEY-TRAILERS
86-2 2:12.53,1 ----- +10:55.19 Overall 237.GER1970von Brocke Daniela

58. 294-1 6:46.01,1 10.56,6 26:09.41,4 Mixed 47.DEN1974Barroso-Gomez EspenTEAM NORWAY
294-2 2:13.33,3 ----- +7:55.43 Overall 180.NOR1968Berger Elisabeth

59. 292-1 6:46.46,7 10.57,8 26:38.00,1 Mixed 52.ESP1976Rivero RaquelAIIIIIIIADELANTE TEAM
292-2 2:14.18,9 ----- +8:24.02 Overall 187.ESP1975Rodríguez Ortoll José Luis

60. 173-1 6:55.57,0 11.12,6 27:19.47,2 Mixed 57.GER1968Reim AnnetteTEAM WILDER SÜDEN
173-2 2:23.29,2 ----- +9:05.49 Overall 201.GER1955Berroth Hans
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61. 305-1 6:55.59,9 11.12,7 28:51.37,6 Mixed 68.GER1964Graf CarstenTEAM DICKES B
305-2 2:23.32,1 ----- +10:37.39 Overall 231.GER1972Lischke Nadine

62. 105-1 6:56.14,9 11.13,1 28:39.46,4 Mixed 64.GER1966Meyer PetraTEAM TEUTO-TRAILERS
105-2 2:23.47,1 ----- +10:25.48 Overall 226.GER1967Nospickel Markus

63. 139-1 6:59.15,1 11.18,0 28:10.16,1 Mixed 62.GER1968Haarfeldt SylviaTEAM PALEO RUNNERS
139-2 2:26.47,3 ----- +9:56.18 Overall 219.GER1972Haarfeldt Rainer

64. 99-1 7:01.50,8 11.22,2 24:30.38,1 Mixed 30.GER1982Rung MichaelTEAM TRANSEUROPEEXPRESS
99-2 2:29.23,0 ----- +6:16.40 Overall 137.GER1982Kimmel Maike

65. 230-1 7:02.59,2 11.24,0 28:41.32,8 Mixed 66.GER1965Früh HansiTEAM RATIOPHARM
230-2 2:30.31,4 ----- +10:27.35 Overall 228.GER1969Schlegel Sabine

66. 247-1 7:03.19,1 11.24,6 26:04.11,1 Mixed 45.GER1978Queren StefanieTEAM MOTIONCHECK
247-2 2:30.51,3 ----- +7:50.13 Overall 177.GER1962Woltring Stefan

67. 161-1 7:03.42,3 11.25,2 28:41.12,2 Mixed 65.GER1964Merkel ChristianTEAM DIE VIERER
161-2 2:31.14,5 ----- +10:27.14 Overall 227.GER1963Merkel Sigrun

68. 98-1 7:07.31,2 11.31,4 28:20.13,7 Mixed 63.GER1978Hamann ChristineTEAM HOCHSCHULMEDIZIN DRESDEN
98-2 2:35.03,4 ----- +10:06.16 Overall 221.GER1968Hofbauer Lorenz

69. 47-1 7:12.15,9 11.39,0 28:46.34,9 Mixed 67.FRA1987Chikli BaptisteTEAM INGAIUS
47-2 2:39.48,1 ----- +10:32.37 Overall 229.FRA1978Deliere Barbara

70. 189-1 7:12.39,9 11.39,7 28:51.59,2 Mixed 69.GER1964Noa HeikeTEAM DEUTSCHE POST
189-2 2:40.12,1 ----- +10:38.01 Overall 232.GER1962Noa Frank

71. 221-1 7:19.02,2 11.50,0 30:23.06,3 Mixed 73.GER1963Schmidt ErichTEAM BELCHENFLITZER
221-2 2:46.34,4 ----- +12:09.08 Overall 257.GER1964Schmidt Helga

72. 112-1 7:23.55,3 11.57,9 30:04.30,0 Mixed 71.GER1974Ambach AndreasTEAM LAFUMA/TRAIL-MANIAK
112-2 2:51.27,5 ----- +11:50.32 Overall 253.GER1973Hoffmann Verena

73. 170-1 7:26.24,2 12.01,9 30:44.53,5 Mixed 77.GER1960Pallhorn StefanTEAM MILES4YOURLIFE 2
170-2 2:53.56,4 ----- +12:30.55 Overall 265.GER1964Pallhorn Astrid

74. 213-1 7:28.09,6 12.04,7 30:26.01,4 Mixed 75.GER1981Wolff NadineTEAM WOLFF SPORTS
213-2 2:55.41,8 ----- +12:12.03 Overall 259.AUT1980Schuchter Arthur

75. 328-1 7:30.08,1 12.07,9 30:13.34,9 Mixed 72.GER1970Schoppe JaninaTEAM TRAILPUNKZ
328-2 2:57.40,3 ----- +11:59.37 Overall 256.GER1969Schoppe Peter

76. 69-1 7:38.14,6 12.21,0 31:39.26,2 Mixed 80.GER1965Meixner HansTEAM ALPENBUMMLER
69-2 3:05.46,8 ----- +13:25.28 Overall 273.GER1963Meixner Traudi

77. 39-1 7:40.13,7 12.24,3 30:35.45,4 Mixed 76.GER1982Loos JessicaTEAM SALOMON DEUTSCHLAND /INTERSPORT KRUMHOLZ
39-2 3:07.45,9 ----- +12:21.47 Overall 262.GER1974Dreiser Mirko

78. 171-1 7:49.47,7 12.39,7 30:23.09,4 Mixed 74.GER1971Heemken StephanTEAM MILES4YOURLIFE 1
171-2 3:17.19,9 ----- +12:09.11 Overall 258.GER1963Jasbinschek Babett

79. 119-1 7:53.10,4 12.45,2 31:52.01,1 Mixed 82.GER1962Ott ClaudiaTEAM TEUTO-EXEN
119-2 3:20.42,6 ----- +13:38.03 Overall 275.GER1966Wächter Klaus

80. 222-1 8:03.30,1 13.01,9 32:52.04,2 Mixed 86.GER1966Bouzo BasemTEAM YOSEMITE
222-2 3:31.02,3 ----- +14:38.06 Overall 285.GER1974Wichlajew Alex

81. 145-1 8:04.48,8 13.04,0 31:13.35,7 Mixed 79.SWE1962Körnung StaffanTEAM TRAIL MANIACS
145-2 3:32.21,0 ----- +12:59.38 Overall 270.SWE1964Körnung Anna

82. 106-1 8:07.55,9 13.09,1 32:50.28,2 Mixed 85.GER1965Berneking DirkTEAM BERLIN
106-2 3:35.28,1 ----- +14:36.30 Overall 284.GER1966Berneking Iris

83. 202-1 8:09.03,1 13.10,9 32:58.31,6 Mixed 87.GER1957Steinberg UteTEAM SPOCOM.DE
202-2 3:36.35,3 ----- +14:44.33 Overall 286.GER1949Lackermeier Georg

84. 51-1 8:09.21,2 13.11,4 31:02.16,7 Mixed 78.USA1956Bodington TiaTEAM ULTRARUNNING.COM
51-2 3:36.53,4 ----- +12:48.19 Overall 266.USA1961Kasiulis Erick

85. 288-1 8:13.28,7 13.18,0 32:21.41,3 Mixed 84.GER1969Weis OliverTEAM ULTRARUNNERS.DE
288-2 3:41.00,9 ----- +14:07.43 Overall 279.GER1973Hadbawnik Iris

86. 100-1 8:14.11,7 13.19,2 31:47.21,0 Mixed 81.GER1962Berthold RichardTEAM SAARFIGHTERS
100-2 3:41.43,9 ----- +13:33.23 Overall 274.GER1963Keil Waltraud

87. 280-1 8:22.28,2 13.32,6 33:30.41,5 Mixed 89.NED1962Priester ElsTEAM AGAINST ALL ODDS
280-2 3:50.00,4 ----- +15:16.43 Overall 290.NED1958van der Giessen Ben

88. 137-1 8:22.34,2 13.32,7 33:27.19,2 Mixed 88.GER1963Biefeld AnnettTEAM TOLLENSE M-V
137-2 3:50.06,4 ----- +15:13.21 Overall 289.GER1967Brommont Mirko

89. 49-1 8:25.05,7 13.36,8 32:17.49,0 Mixed 83.GER1967Seifert UdoTEAM HONEYMOON
49-2 3:52.37,9 ----- +14:03.51 Overall 278.GER1978Sauer Susanne

90. 70-1 8:33.26,2 13.50,3 33:41.01,6 Mixed 90.ARG1974Grassi Maria CarlaTEAM PANTERAS
70-2 4:00.58,4 ----- +15:27.03 Overall 291.ARG1961Fusaro Roberto
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91. 68-1 8:44.00,6 14.07,4 34:52.49,1 Mixed 91.ARG1960Pintabona EduardoTEAM LOS ARGENTO
68-2 4:11.32,8 ----- +16:38.51 Overall 293.ARG1968Valdes Daniela

Total klassiert: 91
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